Waste Gas Burner
97302
128 PDS97302-2B
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Waste Gas Burner
97302
• 	 High Performance Stoichiometric

PRODUCT DATA SHEET Waste Gas Burner
97302
HOW TO ORDER
Design subject to change without notice
Manual Ignition:
	 The operator initiates ignition by depressing the push-button on the controller.  This causes the ignition
	 pilot to spark, igniting the gas in the remote ignition chamber.  The resulting pilot flame ignites the main
	 burner.  Successful ignition is indicated by the Pilot-On indicator on the controller.
Automatic Ignition:
	 Automatic ignition is performed with a remote push-button or pressure switch.  The remote push-button
	 and/or pressure switch is wired to terminals in the controller.  The system will continue activating the
	 igniter with a 2 second spark every 18 seconds.  This continues as long as the flare command contact
	 is 	closed.  A flame failure alarm occurs if no flame is detected after an adjustable time period.  Pilot Gas
	 solenoid is automatically controlled.
Accessories:
	 A pressure (explosion) relief vent and flame trap should be installed directly at the flare inlet.  The pilot gas
	 line should be protected with a flame check.
CONTROL OPTIONS
                        Unit Size
Power Source
Blower
97302 - AB - CD - EF - GH - X
Additional Options                        Pilot Gas
Enclosure Rating		  Control
Pilot
Site Specific (Note 1.)
TABLE (A) PILOT GAS
OPTION DESCRIPTION
0 Natural
1 Propane
2 Bio
TABLE (B) UNIT SIZE
OPTION DESCRIPTION
2 2"
3 3"
4 4"
5 6"
7 8"
8 10"
9 12"
TABLE (C) POWER SOURCE
OPTION DESCRIPTION
1 110/120 VAC, 60Hz
2 220/240 VAC, 50/60Hz
TABLE (D) ENCLOSURE RATING
OPTION DESCRIPTION
0 NEMA 4 - CS
1 NEMA 7/4X - CAST AL
2 NEMA 4X- SS
TABLE (E) CONTROL
OPTION DESCRIPTION
1 LOCAL - MANUAL START
2 Remote Control with NEMA 7 Pressure
Switch Included
3 Remote Control (No Pressure Switch
Included) Dry Contact
TABLE (F) PILOT
OPTION DESCRIPTION
1 Continuous - Manual Start (Table E = 1)
2 Intermittent - Auto Start (Table E = 2 or 3)
Note 1. Site specific requirements incorporated
             into approval drawings.
TABLE (H) ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
OPTION DESCRIPTION
1 None
0 Heater & Thermostat (Mounted within Enclosure)
TABLE (G) BLOWER
OPTION DESCRIPTION
0 No Blower - Standard
1 Blower - General Purpose Motor
2 Blower - NEMA 7 Motor